
 
BOWLS SOUTH AFRICA STANDING COMMITTEES 2023-2024   2024-05-16 

 
 
COACHES STANDING COMMITTEE (BOWLS SA LYLA YOUNG) 

Name Tel Cell E-mail 

1. Jenny Griffiths (Con)  083 680 0169 jenny@jagcreations.co.za 

2. Billy Rowan 041 360 0077 071 891 7116 William.ab.rowan@gmail.com 

3. Elna Fraser 033 212 3595 072 271 1437 fraserroy5@gmail.com 

4. Damien Stefaans  076 424 2581 dstefaans@icloud.com 

5. Sean Larkins  083 625 2317 sean@dhsystems.co.za 

6. Cedric Summersgill (VI)  083 442 8114 bepced@gmail.com 

7. Denise Field (PD)  073 100 9683 hongkongmummy@hotmail.com 
 
GREENS–KEEPERS STANDING COMMITTEE (BOWLS SA ARTHUR LANGLEY) 

Name Tel Cell E-mail 

1. Bryan Hart (Con) 031 716 8411 078 802 6887 bryan@ledom.co.za  

2. Peter Reed  083 606 3993 Riverreed47@gmail.com 

3. Theuns Fraser (Consultant)  083 454 9990 frasertheuns@gmail.com 

4. Terry Hepworth  073 267 1751 thepworth@mweb.co.za 

5. Nic Marais  083 381 7212 Nic.marais.1962@gmail.com 

6. Pieter Burger  082 775 6362 Pieter.burger2017@gmail.com 

7. Bertus van Rensburg  071 881 5975 Bertusvr30@gmail.com 
 
TECHNICAL OFFICIALS STANDING COMMITTEE (BOWLS SA DAVID HAMER) 

Name Tel Cell E-MAIL 

1. Jeanette Williams (Con) 041 367 4921 066 289 2897 brujenw@gmail.com 

2. Dirk Malomgre  082 451 0768 dmalomgre@mweb.co.za 

3. Almarie du Toit  082 341 4949 almariedt@gmail.com 

4. Lynton Harrison  082 856 1967 Lynton.harrison@gmail.com 

5. Francois Schutte  082 460 6738 Frs1@vodamail.co.za  

6. Howard Gibbons  083 459 1493 howardgib@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 



 
MARKETING MEMBERSHIP (BOWLS SA STOFFEL LAMBRECHTS) 
Name Tel Cell E-MAIL 

1. Johann van der Wath (Con)  082 743 2379 johann.watha@gmail.com 

2. Anina Black 021 559 1550 076 784 9596 blackanina@gmail.com 

3. Sega Mokoto  082 567 3518 segametsimokoto@gmail.com 

4. Damien Stefaans  076 424 2581 dstefaans@icloud.com 

5. Sive Ngoyi   073 913 2344 ngoyisive10@gmail.com 
 

MARKETING MEDIA (BOWLS SA DAVID HAMER) 
Name Tel Cell E-MAIL 

1. Jacques Swanepoel (Con)  083 983 5200 swanepoeljacques@telkomsa.net 

2. Sanette Kritzinger  063 231 4292 sanette@virtualbrokersdesk.co.za 

3. Charmaine Mostert  083 285 5445 Charmaine.mostert@cfg.co.za 

4. Wade Pretorius (Consultant)  064 651 6525 wadepretorius@gmail.com 
 
MARKETING YOUTH (BOWLS SA LYLA YOUNG & ARTHUR LANGLEY) 
Name Tel Cell E-MAIL 

1. Johann van der Wath (Con)  082 743 2379 johann.watha@gmail.com 

2. Sanette Kritzinger  063 231 4292  

3. Marius Janse van Rensburg  081 408 3610 mariusjvr@openserve.co.za 

4. Bronlynn Jumat  078 694 1081 Bronlynn93@gmail.com 

5. Wade Marshall  082 870 0629 winksmarshall@gmail.com 
 
ACADEMY (BOWLS SA HEATHER BOUCHER) 
Name Tel Cell E-MAIL 

1. Simon Botha (Con)  082 824 0141 Simon.botha06@gmail.com 

2. Theuns Fraser (Nat Coach)  083 454 9990 frasertheuns@gmail.com 

3. Neil Burkett (Nat Coach)  079 059 6120 neilburkett@hotmail.com 

4. Heather Boucher  083 310 0797 Heather.boucher@bowlssa.co.za 

5. Training    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
SELECTORS (BOWLS SA HEATHER BOUCHER) 
Name Tel Cell E-MAIL 

Men    

1. Johann du Plessis (Con)  083 452 6365 johann@duvest12.co.za 

2. Neil Burkett  079 059 6120 neilburkett@hotmail.com 

3. Theuns Fraser  083 454 9990 frasertheuns@gmail.com 

4. Francois Koen  082 805 1124 boemfranna@yahoo.com 

5. Gianni Gatti  082 412 0370  gattifam@mweb.co.za 
 

Women    

1. Jennifer Jones (Con)  074 090 8468 Jenny10jones@gmail.com 

2. Jessica Henderson 039 312 2225 082 820 1292 jessicahend@gmail.com 

3. Susan Nel  083 288 0651 susanbowls@gmail.com 

4. Trish Young  083 230 3230 trishannsteyn@gmail.com 
 
PLAYERS REPRESENTATIVES (BOWLS SA HEATHER BOUCHER) 
Name Tel Cell E-MAIL 

1. Dezi Rosenblatt (Con) – EPB  072 460 4462 dezi.rosenblatt@gmail.com 

2. Claire Cowan – WPB  082 977 2821 ccowan@ssisa.com 

3. Charles Mathewson – NCB  082 825 6998 charlespeterm@gmail.com 

4. Shane Nienaber – KBA  071 496 2507 shane@fuelfusions.co.za 

5. Sue Tarr – BGN  079 877 3307 sue.tarr2@gmail.com 

6. Shaun Thomas - JBA  083 634 1403 shaunthomasmasana@gmail.com 
 

BOWLS FOR THE DISABLED (BOWLS SA OWEN JAMES) 
Name Tel Cell E-MAIL 

PDBSA    

1. Gareth Rees-Gibbs  072 402 5426 gareth@barton.co.za 

2. Vicky van der Merwe  083 260 3070 vicky@medvic.co.za 

3. Jarid James  067 917 6812 Jamesjarid17@gmail.com 

VIBSA    

4. Graham Ward 021 534 0770 082 908 2553 grahamstanleyward@gmail.com 

5. Karin Gouws 011 839 1793/4 082 745 8480 karin@blindsa.org.za 

6. Geoffrey Newcombe  081 428 1407 newcombegeoff@gmail.com 
 


